MATT SMITH, MEMBER **42ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT**

323 MAIN CAPITOL BUILDING P.O. BOX 202042 HARRISBURG PA 17120-2042 (717) 783-1850 FAX: (717) 780-4756

319 CASTLE SHANNON BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15234 (412) 571-2169 FAX: (412) 571-2000

EMAIL: mhsmith@pahouse.net WEB SITE: www.pahouse.com/msmith



House of Representatives

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Members of the House of Representatives

FROM:

Representative Matt Smith

DATE:

January 25, 2011

SUBJECT:

Co-Sponsorship of Resolution Honoring the Master Builders' Association of Western PA

In the near future, I will be introducing a resolution honoring the Master Builders' Association of Western Pennsylvania on their 125th Anniversary.

In 1886, a group of builders representing Pittsburgh and the surrounding communities met to devise some means of bettering the conditions of general contractors. Today, the membership of the Master Builders' Association of Western Pennsylvania includes over 150 of the top general contractors, construction managers, specialty contractors, and service and supplier companies supporting the region's commercial construction industry. Collectively, the membership accounts for over eighty percent of the commercial construction in Western Pennsylvania and continues to be a strong and influential voice to the region's commercial construction industry.

It is my hope that you will join me to honor the Master Builders' Association of Western Pennsylvania on their landmark 125th anniversary. If you would like to co-sponsor this resolution, please contact Jamie Fetter at (717) 783-1850 or email ifetter@pahouse.net.